Sapphire™
Micro Drop Terminal (MDT)
These products may be protected by one or
more patents. For further information, please
visit: www.ppc-online.com/patents
6176 E. Molloy Rd. East Syracuse, NY 13057

4
Technical Drawing
Ordering Information
Example MDT 0 4 A 2 4 6 4 3 2 A A
1 2 3* 4* 5* 6
1 Drop cable capacity
04 = 4 drop cables
2 Drop cable type
A = Flat drop 8x4.5mm
B = 2-4mm round cable
C = 4-6mm round cable
3 Adapter type and count
120 = 1xLC Quad blue
220 = 2xLC Quad blue
121 = 1xLC Quad green
221 = 2xLC Quad green
145 = 1xSC Duplex blue
245 = 2xSC Duplex blue
146 = 1xSC Duplex green
246 =  2xSC Duplex green
EMPTY = None
4 Pigtail type and count
211 = 2xLCUPC G657a1
411 = 4xLCUPC G657a1
212 = 2xLCAPC G657a1
412 = 4xLCAPC G657a1
231 = 2xSCUPC G657a1
431 = 4xSCUPC G657a1
232 = 2xSCAPC G657a1
432 = 4xSCAPC G657a1
EMPTY = None
5 PLC splitter
A = 1x4, bare fiber for splicing
EMPTY = None
6 Logo and configuration
A = PPC logo, heat shrink tray
B = PPC logo, crimp splice tray
(* = Optional)
Input Cable Grommets: